

ITB 12656-1023
SW 2nd Avenue Median Parking Modifications
Bid Tabulation

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	GPE Engineering			Sagaris Corp.		
				Price	Total	Notes	Price	Total	Notes
12656-1023--01-01	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Type D Curbing	950	linear foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 20,900.00	
12656-1023--01-02	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Type F Curbing	50	linear foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	
12656-1023--01-03	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Valley Gutter	300	linear foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	
12656-1023--01-04	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Sidewalk	160	square yard	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,080.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	
12656-1023--01-05	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Apron	20	square yard	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	
12656-1023--01-06	Removal and Dispose Existing Asphalt Pavement	480	square yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,920.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	
12656-1023--01-07	Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement	200	square yard	\$ 15.04	\$ 3,008.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	
12656-1023--01-08	Asphalt Raised Crosswalk Removal	200	square yard	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	
12656-1023--01-09	Single Post Sign Relocation	5	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
12656-1023--01-10	Remove and Dispose Detectable Warning Surface	144	square foot	\$ 1.39	\$ 200.16		\$ 8.00	\$ 1,152.00	
12656-1023--01-11	Remove and Dispose Wheelstops	28	each	\$ 26.15	\$ 732.20		\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	
12656-1023--01-12	Install and Remove Inlet Protection System	60	square yard	\$ 10.90	\$ 654.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	
12656-1023--01-13	Furnish and Install Concrete Type D Curb	950	linear foot	\$ 16.09	\$ 15,285.50		\$ 40.00	\$ 38,000.00	
12656-1023--01-14	Furnish and Install Concrete Type F Curb	50	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	
12656-1023--01-15	Furnish and Install Concrete Valley Gutter	300	linear foot	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	
12656-1023--01-16	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	160	square yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	
12656-1023--01-17	Furnish and Install Concrete Apron	20	square yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	
12656-1023--01-18	Adjust and/or Reset Storm Maintenance Access Structure	3	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	
12656-1023--01-19	Furnish and Install Sod (Match Existing Type)	50	square yard	\$ 6.54	\$ 327.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	
12656-1023--01-20	Furnish and Install Limerock Base	480	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 26,400.00	

12656-1023--01-21	Furnish and Place Asphalt Pavement Type SP-9.5 (1.5-inches)	480	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 16,800.00	
12656-1023--01-22	Furnish and Place Asphalt Pavement Overlay Type SP-9.5 (3.4-inches)	200	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	
12656-1023--01-23	Furnish and Install Asphalt Raised Crosswalk	200	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	
12656-1023--01-24	Install Detectable Warning Surface	144	square foot	\$ 32.69	\$ 4,707.36		\$ 120.00	\$ 17,280.00	
12656-1023--01-25	Furnish and Install 6-inch Solid White Thermoplastic	590	linear foot	\$ 1.96	\$ 1,156.40		\$ 5.00	\$ 2,950.00	
12656-1023--01-26	Furnish and Install 24-inch Solid White Thermoplastic	210	linear foot	\$ 1.96	\$ 411.60		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	
12656-1023--01-27	Furnish and Install White Raised Crosswalk Arrows	16	each	\$ 117.68	\$ 1,882.88		\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	
12656-1023--01-28	Furnish and Install Wheelstops	28	each	\$ 58.84	\$ 1,647.52		\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00	
12656-1023--01-29	Mobilization (10%)	1	lump sum	\$ 9,442.26	\$ 9,442.26		\$ 25,173.00	\$ 25,173.00	
12656-1023--01-30	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) (8%)	1	lump sum	\$ 7,553.81	\$ 7,553.81		\$ 20,138.00	\$ 20,138.00	

Permit Fee Allowance:	\$ 5,000.00		Permit Fee Allowance:	\$ 5,000.00	
Contingency Allowance:	\$ 18,000.00		Contingency Allowance:	\$ 18,000.00	

Subtotal:	\$ 134,418.69		Subtotal:	\$ 320,043.00	
Local Preference Deduction:	\$ -	N/A	Local Preference Deduction:	\$ 16,002.15	Class C (5%)

Grand Total: \$ 134,418.69 Grand Total: \$ 304,040.85